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| 98.40.40 — T
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| 1636SHBOUNDARY LINE ARCHITECT DETAILS:
TOP EDGE OF UKUZA CONSULTING
\‘ ENCROACHING WALL P.O Box 2274, Westville, 3630
A - TEL.: (+27) 31 265 0444
| - TEL.: (+27) 86 208 0941
SITE LAYOUT ’r,’ _ E-MAIL: info@ukuza.co.za
| | -
SCALE: 1:500 " CONSULTING
CONSULTANTS DETAILS:
GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION NOTES: F P t t L d . 30m HOSEREEL - i RAETIN e Mechanical Engineers
Ire Frotecton egen . Fire Signage Legend' g N I ¥ Dihlase Consulting Engineers
1. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400-T:2020 ED|T|ON 4 ' 2500 kPa PRESSURE > * B “«; . . ‘/’ - —ﬂ]_) g g
2. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: A1 E== 30m Fire hose reel WHITE FIGURES AND BORDER ON GREEN BACKGROUND, WITH THE FIGURE INDICATING THE . GUAGE. NOTE: g . Q 4 Rockdale Avenue
3. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS = 2791 PERSONS . ] < N H—0 Westville
24, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS. @ Fire hydrant E1 F1 F14 Fa1 e espurTvRE i A METER ALL UNDERGROUND PIPEWORK = ! : Durben DIHLASE
25.  FIRE PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH FIRE DESIGN REPORT. K] 2-hour fire stopping to be applied in ceiling void L TAMPERPROOF FIRE @65mm TWIN FEMALE FIRE AN A e==5" FIRE HYDRANT E— MINIMUM VALUE OF '¥' (METERS) Tel: (031) 266-7861
26. AL SAFETY DISTANCES COMPLY WITH SANS 10400-T: 2020 FIRE PROTECTION TABLE 2. ©  45kgDOP Firo oxtinguisher NMEEERNE e g T aNEOUS BOOSTER CONNECTION G/ 7 AN~ ELEVATION OPERATING Fax: 0867605088
27.  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10400-T:2020 AND SANS 10105 AS PER PLAN (RATE OF 1 x 4.5KG DCP PER 200m?). K9 9 e COUPLING AT 50n PLASTIC END CAPS. 90° BEND PRESSURE (WP2) 06 20 ax: :
28.  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE HUNG ON PURPOSE MADE BOARDS, AS INDICATED ON PLAN OR RETAINED IN THE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER < 6L Wet Chemical Fire extinguisher E2 F2 F15 F45 AFFL 2100 T-PIECE = 5 Email: dbn@dihlase.co.za
CABINETS ON-SITE. o Pipe riser from below ground 5 oY )| g8 @ N.GL MANHOLE. NGL BEND ANGLE BE1NEDE 45 * [22.5°1.251 BE_R?E 45 |22.5°
29. FIRE HOSEREELS C/W DRAGON SEAL AND TAMPERPROOF FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER SANS 10400-T:2020 AS PER PLAN. 7 _ e ‘@ ‘ ‘@‘ 7 = | = T =0 +o_40 040 0.45 | 0.40 +0‘65 0.60 | 0.50 MECHANICAL (FIRE
30. ESCAPE DOORS MAY ONLY BE FITTED WITH LOCKING DEVICES APPROVED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY. DOORS TO BE UNLOCKED DURING WORK HOURS. 777} Fire Blanket E3 E13 F3 F16 F46 - \/ J_\ON RETURN Ngv/oo BM £ = Tossloss PP Py P P o ( )
31, ALL FIRE DOORS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1253 AND BE PROVIDED WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICE AS WELL AS INTUMESCENT SMOKE-SEAL STRIPS. L . : : . <o . ] | VALVE. n —h Y 5510. -70|0.55/0.850.85) 0.
N door to mitigate risk of dead-end corrid - < == == . s
32, FIRE SEALING OF PENETRATIONS AND INTUMESCENT PAINTING OF SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATION AND TO BE m as por clause 4.16.7 1 SANS 10400-T2020, ‘ @‘ ‘@ ‘ a 2100 BLACK MILD STEEL 4 _ R #P i T ) - & [ 90-110 [0.80]0.70 1.00[0.80[1.30  1.15 [ 1.10 PROJECT NAME:
COMPLETED BY APPROVED FIRE SEALING SPECIALIST CONTRACTOR. ALL PENETRATIONS FROM DIFFERING OCCUPANCIES TO BE FIRE SEALED Door to be fitted with self closing device. E4 F4 F17 F47 w . 4 a4 @100mm BMS TO FIRE —¢, ~ =< :H: I || ] O © | 125 |[oas|oes 1.00|0.85(1.35[1.15[1.10
ACCORDINGLY. N . , [EXTY] - M1 UNION ~ S HYDRANT & PROPOSED NEW POLICE STATION FOR
ew Class B fire rated door for escape route protection. EXITh ‘@ ‘@ o £ s R S G 150 |09 ] 09 1.10|0.90 [1.55|1.30 | 1.25
33, FLOOR COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400. Door to be fitted with self closing device. 3 STOP VALVE £ S < / e S /. 3 SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICES
34.  WALL COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH SANS10400. Doorframe to be fitted intumescent strip smoke-seal. ES F5 F18 F49 © N ‘A Lo . \ AN \ \ a 200 |1.20|1.00 1.45|1.15
(] a7 <
35. EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE SPECIFIED BY ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT AS PART OF THE BUILDING SHELL AND DOES NOT FORM A PART OF FIRE . - 7 Ao . 250 |1.45]1.10 APS) - PORTION 4 OF ERF 4
2hr Fire Rated Gl P -S or E | A d 4 4 =z
SERVICES SCOPE OF WORKS. EMERGENCY LIGHTING (IF REQUIRED) TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10114-2 LIGHTING CODES BY AN FRG]| 2w e Rated Glass (Pyran-S or Equal Approved) (EXIT [<a] €& la i ) 5 Moo Tioolias (SAPS) - PORTIO O 693
ACCREDITED INSTALLER WITH A MINIMUM AVERAGE ILLUMINANCE OF 50 LUX ON A HORIZONTAL PLANE 100mm ABOVE THE FLOOR. E6 F6 F19 HZ U = SUCTION HYDRANT & BOOSTER CONNECTION DETAIL 2 —L IKAGENG EXT .4
36.  PHOTOLUMINESCENT STATUTORY EMERGENCY SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED AND TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1186 : PART 1 AND 5. » Escape route directional arrow A A ) I SCALE: N.T.S
37.  SUSPENDED CEILINGS AND ITS SUPPORTING MEMBERS, SHALL BE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. o ‘ EXIT e (@] LS . S CONCRETE CLASS 2019 SHEET TITLE:
38.  FIRE RATED SEPARATION WILL NEED TO BE PROVIDED FOR ANY SHARED WALLS OF DIFFERENT OCCUPANCIES. Proposed new 120minute fire separation E7 F7 F20 FN < e Schedule of Fire Equipment: o HALF OF THE DEPTH OF THE BLOCK SHALL BE BELOW THE PIPE AXIS
39.  FIRE WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FULL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB OR ROOF COVERING WITH ALL PENETRATIONS AND GAPS FIRE : = E “ SEE NOTES COUPLINGS AND CONNECTIONS TO BE KEPT CLEAR OF CONCRETE FIRE PUMP ROOM AND DEDICATED
SEALED OR PROVIDED WITH APPROPRIATE FIRE DAMPER TO SANS 193, B[z =] =s BLOCK CAST AGAINST UNDISTURBED EXCAVATION
17.  ALL ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND PIPEWORK TO BE BLACK MILD STEEL. THRUST BLOCKS TO BE INSTALLED ON ANY BENDS BELOW GROUND. Plplng Legen d: ES F11 F21 PV27 2 WOODEN MOUNTING BOARDS HYDRANT DETAIL Equipment Description Quantity Location | Y FIRE STORAGE TANK LAYOUT
18.  BELOW GROUND PIPEWORK TO BE WRAPPED IN DENSO TAPE. . - _ FFL SCALE: N.T.S - — PLAN
A LIS LOUDS O GASSES 08 STORED A LD ACCORDINCE LOUMATHONTI XAALS e ow cvercrion BER [cols] [dole] [ i W Chemica Fire Extinguieh S T T
" JOCKEY PUMP WILL NEED TO BE INSTALLED. THE PUMPITANK SYSTEM WILL ENSURE 300kPa MINIMUM COMPLIANT PRESSURE AT ALL FIRE EQUIPMENT Council Water Supply E9 E19 Fi2 F22 FB14 et themica fire Extinguisher el Mirchen THRUST BLOCK SELECTION DETAILS FOR BELOW GROUND PIPEWORK 2023112114 3925
! S . . HOSE-REEL & EXTINGUISHER DETAIL Fire Blanket 1 Ce” Kitchen SCALE: N.T.S
FITTINGS IS MAINTAINED AND WILL BE SIZED FOR OPERATION OF 2 HYDRANTS AT 1200Lim PER HYDRANT FOR AN HOUR. GER 2oz =a2 (@8 SCALE: NT.S ‘N.T. PAPER SIZE: DESIGNED BY:
21. FIRE WATER SYSTEM TO HAVE A MUNICIPAL BYPASS TO OFFER REDUNDANCY IN THE EVENT OF PUMP FAILURE. Fire Water Supply F13 £33 F40 SIREN T 30m Fire hose-reel 11 As shown on Layout D3925-MF-A0-01 A1 ' O ADAM
22.  FOR THE INVERTER INSTALLATION BATTERY STORAGE AREA, THIS ZONE SHALL ADHERE TO THE COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN As shown on Layout D3925-MF-A0-01 PRELIMINARY
SUB-SECTION 7 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT. . T TEIRRE=S T £ ; -MF-A0-
Domestic Wat | amperproof type fire hydrant 10 : :
23, GENERATOR/TRANSFORMER AREAS ON-SITE TO ADHERE TO THE FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED IN SUB-SECTION omestic Water Supply Wi LE A perp P v and D3925-MF-A0-02 SCALE: %Rzng'
8 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT. SIZES OF SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS) IN INSIDE TO BE 190 X 190mm, FIRE SIGNAGE TO BE . :
24 IN THE EVENT THE CLIENT OPTS FOR SOLAR PANELS TO BE INSTALLED ON-SITE, THE INSTALLER AND DESIGN SHALL ADHERE TO THE COMPLIANCE PHOTOLUMINESCENT IN OFFICES. FIRE SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1186:14.. SIGNS TO BE Storz type suction hydrant 1 Site Entrance FOR INFORMATION ONLY 1:50
REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OUTLINED IN SUB-SECTION 9 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT. Twin-female type fire booster connection 1 Site Entrance CHECKED BY:
25. FIRE SUPPRESSION FOR SERVER ROOM IS NOT REQUIRED AS PART OF SANS 10400-T:2020 CONFORMANCE. SHOULD THE CLIENT REQUIRE A FIRE | tvoe fi - " / 6 x 2000 ind FOR APPROVAL W.J ROUX
SUPPRESSION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED, THIS WILL NOT FORM PART OF THE FIRE ENGINEER SCOPE AND SHALL BE DONE BY A SPECIALIST. nergen type Tire suppression system c¢/w X arcylinder Battery / Inverter Storage Area
26.  MANUAL FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10139:2021 REGULATIONS. addressable fire detection integration manifold system FOR TENDER PURPOSES DRAWING NUMBER: REV:
27.  REMRAD SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED AND LINKED TO CLOSEST FIRE DEPARTMENT. 144KL sheetmetal d fire tank 1 Land d Area (Back of sit : :
28. FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM TO BE AS PER FIRE DETECTION LAYOUT. HVAC SYSTEM TO AUTO-SHUT OFF IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE. sheetmetal round fire tan andscaped Area (Back of site) FOR CONSTRUCTION D 39 2 5_ M F_ AO_O 2 1
Electric type fire pump (17.53bar @2400L/min) 1 Landscaped Area (Back of site)
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NOTES:

N

FOR GENERAL NOTES REFER TO DRAWING

2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ALL LEVELS AND
DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE ENGINEERS ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY

3. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
OTHER DRAWINGS, SCHEDULES AND SPECIFICATIONS
RELATED TO THIS PROJECT.

4. ALL BUILDING WORK AND MATERIALS ARE TO COMPLY WITH

LOCAL AUTHORITY'S REQUIREMENTS AND ARE TO BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10400 NATIONAL BUILDING

REGULATIONS AS WELL AS THE RELEVANT MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
G1 - OFFICES
E1 - PLACE OF DETENTION

J2 - MODERATE RISK STORAGE
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P.O Box 2274, Westville, 3630
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E-MAIL: info@ukuza.co.za

CONSULTING

PLINTH AS PER TYPICAL DETAILS. GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION NOTES:
MINIMUM PLINTH HEIGHT TO BE 450 mm FOR
VALVE ACCESS AND TANK MAINTENANCE . 1. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400-T:2020 EDITION 4
2. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: A1
@100 TANK 3. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS = 2791 PERSONS
OVERFLOW 24. REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS.
25.  FIRE PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH FIRE DESIGN REPORT.
26.  ALL SAFETY DISTANCES COMPLY WITH SANS 10400-T: 2020 FIRE PROTECTION TABLE 2.
27.  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10400-T:2020 AND SANS 10105 AS PER PLAN (RATE OF 1 x 4.5KG DCP PER 200m?).
28.  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE HUNG ON PURPOSE MADE BOARDS, AS INDICATED ON PLAN OR RETAINED IN THE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINETS ON-SITE.
29.  FIRE HOSEREELS C/W DRAGON SEAL AND TAMPERPROOF FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER SANS 10400-T:2020 AS PER PLAN.
30. ESCAPE DOORS MAY ONLY BE FITTED WITH LOCKING DEVICES APPROVED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY. DOORS TO BE UNLOCKED DURING WORK HOURS.
31.  ALL FIRE DOORS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1253 AND BE PROVIDED WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICE AS WELL AS INTUMESCENT SMOKE-SEAL STRIPS.
32.  FIRE SEALING OF PENETRATIONS AND INTUMESCENT PAINTING OF SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATION AND TO BE
57150 VORTEX COMPLETED BY APPROVED FIRE SEALING SPECIALIST CONTRACTOR. ALL PENETRATIONS FROM DIFFERING OCCUPANCIES TO BE FIRE SEALED
NHABITOR PR ACCORDINGLY.
(N — « \ 33.  FLOOR COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400.
T (,)—c = 34, WALL COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH SANS10400.
o 35.  EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE SPECIFIED BY ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT AS PART OF THE BUILDING SHELL AND DOES NOT FORM A PART OF FIRE
SERVICES SCOPE OF WORKS. EMERGENCY LIGHTING (IF REQUIRED) TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10114-2 LIGHTING CODES BY AN
. ~ CAT LADDER ACCREDITED INSTALLER WITH A MINIMUM AVERAGE ILLUMINANCE OF 50 LUX ON A HORIZONTAL PLANE 100mm ABOVE THE FLOOR.
’ﬂ'ﬂ”‘:} 36.  PHOTOLUMINESCENT STATUTORY EMERGENCY SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED AND TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1186 : PART 1 AND 5.
- 37.  SUSPENDED CEILINGS AND ITS SUPPORTING MEMBERS, SHALL BE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL.
= 2150 VORTEX S I 38. FIRE RATED SEPARATION WILL NEED TO BE PROVIDED FOR ANY SHARED WALLS OF DIFFERENT OCCUPANCIES.
I 750 < 3 INHABITOR o z . 39.  FIRE WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FULL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB OR ROOF COVERING WITH ALL PENETRATIONS AND GAPS FIRE
4 . SEALED OR PROVIDED WITH APPROPRIATE FIRE DAMPER TO SANS 193.
3| | &= = 17.  ALL ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND PIPEWORK TO BE BLACK MILD STEEL. THRUST BLOCKS TO BE INSTALLED ON ANY BENDS BELOW GROUND.
S - : S 18. BELOW GROUND PIPEWORK TO BE WRAPPED IN DENSO TAPE.
£ g"ﬁ”‘) 19.  ANY FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS OR GASSES TO BE STORED AND HANDLED IN ACCORDANCE LOCAL AUTHORITY BY-LAWS.
z = N, 4 20.  TO COMPENSATE FOR THE LACK OF WATER PRESSURE ON-SITE, A DEDICATED WATER STORAGE TANK AND DIESEL DRIVEN PUMP C/W ELECTRICAL
z JOCKEY PUMP WILL NEED TO BE INSTALLED. THE PUMP/TANK SYSTEM WILL ENSURE 300kPa MINIMUM COMPLIANT PRESSURE AT ALL FIRE EQUIPMENT
S FITTINGS IS MAINTAINED AND WILL BE SIZED FOR OPERATION OF 2 HYDRANTS AT 1200L/m PER HYDRANT FOR AN HOUR.
m — o 21.  FIRE WATER SYSTEM TO HAVE A MUNICIPAL BYPASS TO OFFER REDUNDANCY IN THE EVENT OF PUMP FAILURE.
o ' EJ 22.  FOR THE INVERTER INSTALLATION BATTERY STORAGE AREA, THIS ZONE SHALL ADHERE TO THE COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN
.2 SUB-SECTION 7 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT.
= 1 . 23.  GENERATOR/TRANSFORMER AREAS ON-SITE TO ADHERE TO THE FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED IN SUB-SECTION
E . 8 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT.
Ui =3 24, IN THE EVENT THE CLIENT OPTS FOR SOLAR PANELS TO BE INSTALLED ON-SITE, THE INSTALLER AND DESIGN SHALL ADHERE TO THE COMPLIANCE
2e REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OUTLINED IN SUB-SECTION 9 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT.
c | ® 25. FIRE SUPPRESSION FOR SERVER ROOM IS NOT REQUIRED AS PART OF SANS 10400-T:2020 CONFORMANCE. SHOULD THE CLIENT REQUIRE A FIRE
| = SUPPRESSION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED, THIS WILL NOT FORM PART OF THE FIRE ENGINEER SCOPE AND SHALL BE DONE BY A SPECIALIST.
, 26.  MANUAL FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10139:2021 REGULATIONS.
27.  REMRAD SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED AND LINKED TO CLOSEST FIRE DEPARTMENT.
065 TEST RETURN PIPE |—— 28.  FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM TO BE AS PER FIRE DETECTION LAYOUT. HVAC SYSTEM TO AUTO-SHUT OFF IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE.
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FOR GENERAL NOTES REFER TO DRAWING

2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ALL LEVELS AND
DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE ENGINEERS ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY

3. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
OTHER DRAWINGS, SCHEDULES AND SPECIFICATIONS
RELATED TO THIS PROJECT.

4. ALL BUILDING WORK AND MATERIALS ARE TO COMPLY WITH

LOCAL AUTHORITY'S REQUIREMENTS AND ARE TO BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10400 NATIONAL BUILDING

REGULATIONS AS WELL AS THE RELEVANT MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
G1 - OFFICES

E1 - PLACE OF DETENTION

J2 - MODERATE RISK STORAGE

NO DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY
0 | 2023/10/27 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION OA
1 |2023/12/14 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION OA

CLIENT NAME:

GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION NOTES:

1.

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400-T:2020 EDITION 4

2. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: A1

3. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS = 2791 PERSONS

24. REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS.

25.  FIRE PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH FIRE DESIGN REPORT.

26.  ALL SAFETY DISTANCES COMPLY WITH SANS 10400-T: 2020 FIRE PROTECTION TABLE 2.

27. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10400-T:2020 AND SANS 10105 AS PER PLAN (RATE OF 1 x 4.5KG DCP PER 200m?).

28.  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE HUNG ON PURPOSE MADE BOARDS, AS INDICATED ON PLAN OR RETAINED IN THE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINETS ON-SITE.

29. FIRE HOSEREELS C/W DRAGON SEAL AND TAMPERPROOF FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER SANS 10400-T:2020 AS PER PLAN.

30. ESCAPE DOORS MAY ONLY BE FITTED WITH LOCKING DEVICES APPROVED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY. DOORS TO BE UNLOCKED DURING WORK HOURS.

31, ALL FIRE DOORS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1253 AND BE PROVIDED WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICE AS WELL AS INTUMESCENT SMOKE-SEAL STRIPS.

32.  FIRE SEALING OF PENETRATIONS AND INTUMESCENT PAINTING OF SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATION AND TO BE
COMPLETED BY APPROVED FIRE SEALING SPECIALIST CONTRACTOR. ALL PENETRATIONS FROM DIFFERING OCCUPANCIES TO BE FIRE SEALED
ACCORDINGLY.

33.  FLOOR COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400.

34, WALL COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH SANS10400.

35.  EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE SPECIFIED BY ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT AS PART OF THE BUILDING SHELL AND DOES NOT FORM A PART OF FIRE
SERVICES SCOPE OF WORKS. EMERGENCY LIGHTING (IF REQUIRED) TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10114-2 LIGHTING CODES BY AN
ACCREDITED INSTALLER WITH A MINIMUM AVERAGE ILLUMINANCE OF 50 LUX ON A HORIZONTAL PLANE 100mm ABOVE THE FLOOR.

36. PHOTOLUMINESCENT STATUTORY EMERGENCY SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED AND TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1186 : PART 1 AND 5.

37. SUSPENDED CEILINGS AND ITS SUPPORTING MEMBERS, SHALL BE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL.

38.  FIRE RATED SEPARATION WILL NEED TO BE PROVIDED FOR ANY SHARED WALLS OF DIFFERENT OCCUPANCIES.

39.  FIRE WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FULL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB OR ROOF COVERING WITH ALL PENETRATIONS AND GAPS FIRE
SEALED OR PROVIDED WITH APPROPRIATE FIRE DAMPER TO SANS 193.

17. ALL ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND PIPEWORK TO BE BLACK MILD STEEL. THRUST BLOCKS TO BE INSTALLED ON ANY BENDS BELOW GROUND.

18.  BELOW GROUND PIPEWORK TO BE WRAPPED IN DENSO TAPE.

19.  ANY FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS OR GASSES TO BE STORED AND HANDLED IN ACCORDANCE LOCAL AUTHORITY BY-LAWS.

20. TO COMPENSATE FOR THE LACK OF WATER PRESSURE ON-SITE, A DEDICATED WATER STORAGE TANK AND DIESEL DRIVEN PUMP C/W ELECTRICAL
JOCKEY PUMP WILL NEED TO BE INSTALLED. THE PUMP/TANK SYSTEM WILL ENSURE 300kPa MINIMUM COMPLIANT PRESSURE AT ALL FIRE EQUIPMENT
FITTINGS IS MAINTAINED AND WILL BE SIZED FOR OPERATION OF 2 HYDRANTS AT 1200L/m PER HYDRANT FOR AN HOUR.

21.  FIRE WATER SYSTEM TO HAVE A MUNICIPAL BYPASS TO OFFER REDUNDANCY IN THE EVENT OF PUMP FAILURE.

22. FORTHE INVERTER INSTALLATION BATTERY STORAGE AREA, THIS ZONE SHALL ADHERE TO THE COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN
SUB-SECTION 7 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT.

23. GENERATOR/TRANSFORMER AREAS ON-SITE TO ADHERE TO THE FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED IN SUB-SECTION
8 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT.

24, IN THE EVENT THE CLIENT OPTS FOR SOLAR PANELS TO BE INSTALLED ON-SITE, THE INSTALLER AND DESIGN SHALL ADHERE TO THE COMPLIANCE
REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OUTLINED IN SUB-SECTION 9 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT.

25.  FIRE SUPPRESSION FOR SERVER ROOM IS NOT REQUIRED AS PART OF SANS 10400-T:2020 CONFORMANCE. SHOULD THE CLIENT REQUIRE A FIRE
SUPPRESSION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED, THIS WILL NOT FORM PART OF THE FIRE ENGINEER SCOPE AND SHALL BE DONE BY A SPECIALIST.

26.  MANUAL FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10139:2021 REGULATIONS.

27.  REMRAD SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED AND LINKED TO CLOSEST FIRE DEPARTMENT.

28. FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM TO BE AS PER FIRE DETECTION LAYOUT. HVAC SYSTEM TO AUTO-SHUT OFF IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE.
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Diesel Pump Sizing Using Hazen-Williams Equation
P ROC ESS F LOW D IAG RAM L E G E N D Piple length friction losses (m) Fittings and valves expressed in equivalent meters of pipe
Q 2400 I/min lin= 25.4|mm
ISOALTION VALVE IJ;] C 100 Black steel (wet) Fittings and valves size (mm) 19.05 25.4 31.75 38.1 50.8 63.5 76.2 88.9 101.6 127 152.4 203.2 254 304.8
d 101.6 internal diameter {mm) 45 degree elbow 0.3048 0.3048 0.3048 0.6096 0.6096 0.9144 0.9144 0.9144 1.2192 1.524 2.1336 2.7432 3.3528 3.9624
NON RETURN VALVE >| pv 0.03643962 |bar/m 90 degree elbow 0.6096 0.6096 0.9144 1.2192 1.524 1.8288 2.1336 2.4384 3.048 3.6576 4.2672 5.4864 6.7056 8.2296
pipework length 267 m 90 degree long turn elbow 0.3048 0.6096 0.6096 0.6096 0.9144 1.2192 1.524 1.524 1.8288 2.4384 2.7432 3.9624 4.8768 5.4864
Total friction 9.72937797 |bar Tee or cross {flow turned 90 degrees) 0.9144 1.524 1.8288 2.4384 3.048 3.6576 4.572 5.1816 6.096 7.62 9.144 10.668 15.24 27.432
STRAINER A 0.00810732 |m"2 Butterfly valve 0 0 0 o| 1.8288] 21336] 3.048 o| 3.6576] 2.7432] 3.048] 3.6576] 57912] 6.4008
\ 4,9338131 |m/s Gate valve 0 0 0 0 0.3048 0.3048 0.3048 0.3048 0.6096 0.6096 0.9144 1.2192 1.524 1.8288
Swing check 0 1.524 2.1336 2.7432 3.3528 4.2672 4.8768 5.7912 6.7056 8.2296 9.7536 13.716 16.764 19.812
HYDRANT Globe hose valve 0 0 0| 14.0208 0 21.336 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pipe fitting losses {m) Angle or hose valve 0 0 0 6.096 0 9.4488 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Type No. Loss per fitting Total
BOOSTER P1 45 degree elbow 4 1.2192 4.8768 Hazen-Williams C Values
90 degree elbow 10 3.048 30.48 Pipe or Tube C Value
Tee or cross {flow turned 90 degrees) 4 6.096 24.384 Unlined cast or ductile irons 100
Butterfly valve 4 3.6576 14.6304 Black steel {dry) 100
Black steel (wet) 120
Total (m) 74.3712 Galvanized (dry) 120
Galvanized (wet) 100
Static head | 5 ‘ m | Plastic (listed all) 150
Cement lined cast or ductile iron 140
Total head loss | 12.94 ‘ bar | Copper tube or stainless steel 150
Minimum head at furthest fitting | 3 ‘ bar |
Pump Duty 15.94 bar
Safety Factor 10%
Required Pump Duty 17.53 bar @ | 2400 1/ min
FIRE PUMP SIZING
SCALE: N.T.S
PRELIMINARY
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GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION NOTES: . .
Fire Signage Legend:
1. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400-T:2020 EDITION 4 WHITE FIGURES AND BORDER ON GREEN BACKGROUND, WITH THE FIGURE INDICATING THE H
2. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: A1 DIRECTION OF ESCAPE i Dhﬁ
3. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS = 2791 PERSONS E1 E11 o1 F1 F14 Fos . . . . . . L COVERED . . -
24. REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS. WALKWAY |
25.  FIRE PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH FIRE DESIGN REPORT. : : o)
26.  ALL SAFETY DISTANCES COMPLY WITH SANS 10400-T: 2020 FIRE PROTECTION TABLE 2. 3 @ ‘@ ‘ ‘@ ‘ NEE\F;TTH
27.  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10400-T:2020 AND SANS 10105 AS PER PLAN (RATE OF 1 x 4 5KG DCP PER 200m?). E2 E12 E22 F2 F15 F26 H . . . . . . . S . L B
28.  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE HUNG ON PURPOSE MADE BOARDS, AS INDICATED ON PLAN OR RETAINED IN THE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER : : = i 96-m —
b cel [Ce | - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 F|RE HOSEREELS C/WDRAGON SEALAND TAMPERPROOF F|RE HYDRANTS TO BE |NSTALLEDAS PER SANS 10400-T2020AS PER PLAN E3 E13 E23 F3 F16 F27 E‘ L i‘ L i‘ L i‘ \L L i‘ L L L L ﬂmm\H\H\HHHHHH\HHHMHH\\HH\HHHHH\HHHHHMH\HH\H\HHHHHHHHH\HM\\HH\HH\H\HH\HH\H\HHM\\H\HHH\H\HHH\H\HHH\\M\H\HHHHH\HHHHHHHH
30. ESCAPE DOORS MAY ONLY BE FITTED WITH LOCKING DEVICES APPROVED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY. DOORS TO BE UNLOCKED DURING WORK HOURS. 5 = £
31, ALL FIRE DOORS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1253 AND BE PROVIDED WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICE AS WELL AS INTUMESCENT SMOKE-SEAL STRIPS. @ ‘ @‘ ‘@ ‘
32.  FIRE SEALING OF PENETRATIONS AND INTUMESCENT PAINTING OF SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATION AND TO BE E4 E14 E24 F4 F17 F28
COMPLETED BY APPROVED FIRE SEALING SPECIALIST CONTRACTOR. ALL PENETRATIONS FROM DIFFERING OCCUPANCIES TO BE FIRE SEALED - : = ‘
ACCORDINGLY. ) I3 @ vnle @8
33.  FLOOR COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400. ES E25 F5 F18 F29  F49 )
34.  WALL COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH SANS10400. _ — ——f—————— — ; =
35. EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE SPECIFIED BY ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT AS PART OF THE BUILDING SHELL AND DOES NOT FORM A PART OF FIRE 4EXIT O \@ \ \@ \ Lj om -
SERVICES SCOPE OF WORKS. EMERGENCY LIGHTING (IF REQUIRED) TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10114-2 LIGHTING CODES BY AN E6 E28 F6 F19 F36 HZ @E/ﬁ
ACCREDITED INSTALLER WITH A MINIMUM AVERAGE ILLUMINANCE OF 50 LUX ON A HORIZONTAL PLANE 100mm ABOVE THE FLOOR. h e/ GENERAL
36. PHOTOLUMINESCENT STATUTORY EMERGENCY SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED AND TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1186 : PART 1 AND 5. ‘ @‘ ‘ @‘ - il | CRIMES
37.  SUSPENDED CEILINGS AND ITS SUPPORTING MEMBERS, SHALL BE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. E7 E29 F7 F20 F37 EN [ OFFICER
38.  FIRE RATED SEPARATION WILL NEED TO BE PROVIDED FOR ANY SHARED WALLS OF DIFFERENT OCCUPANCIES. ! L1 !
39.  FIRE WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FULL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB OR ROOF COVERING WITH ALL PENETRATIONS AND GAPS FIRE \@ \
SEALED OR PROVIDED WITH APPROPRIATE FIRE DAMPER TO SANS 193. E8 E18 F8 F11 F21 V27 | o
17.  ALL ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND PIPEWORK TO BE BLACK MILD STEEL. THRUST BLOCKS TO BE INSTALLED ON ANY BENDS BELOW GROUND. F38 GENERAL
18.  BELOW GROUND PIPEWORK TO BE WRAPPED IN DENSO TAPE. i 7 o 7 o ® /
19.  ANY FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS OR GASSES TO BE STORED AND HANDLED IN ACCORDANCE LOCAL AUTHORITY BY-LAWS. ‘@ ‘ ‘@ ‘ ‘ @‘ 1 ENQUIRIES
20.  TO COMPENSATE FOR THE LACK OF WATER PRESSURE ON-SITE, A DEDICATED WATER STORAGE TANK AND DIESEL DRIVEN PUMP C/W ELECTRICAL E9 E19 F9 F12 F22 F39 FBi4 GENERAL
JOCKEY PUMP WILL NEED TO BE INSTALLED. THE PUMP/TANK SYSTEM WILL ENSURE 300kPa MINIMUM COMPLIANT PRESSURE AT ALL FIRE EQUIPMENT . N E ® SECTOR CRIMES
FITTINGS IS MAINTAINED AND WILL BE SIZED FOR OPERATION OF 2 HYDRANTS AT 1200L/m PER HYDRANT FOR AN HOUR. €[~ ‘@ ‘ ‘ @‘ MANAGERS MEMBERS
21.  FIRE WATER SYSTEM TO HAVE A MUNICIPAL BYPASS TO OFFER REDUNDANCY IN THE EVENT OF PUMP FAILURE. E10 E20 F10 F13 F23 F40 SIREN 36 OPEN GENERAL
22.  FOR THE INVERTER INSTALLATION BATTERY STORAGE AREA, THIS ZONE SHALL ADHERE TO THE COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN ; 5 ppp— —
SUB-SECTION 7 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT. ‘@ ‘ ‘@ ‘ ‘ ‘ o VAN 1PZZANZ y ‘ ﬁ?é“,ﬁii
m
23.  GENERATOR/TRANSFORMER AREAS ON-SITE TO ADHERE TO THE FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED IN SUB-SECTION 61255 OF SIGNS (PIGTOGRAMS) IN INSIDE T0 BE 190 X 190mm. FIRE SIGNAGE T0 BE o o
8 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT. PHOTOLUMINESCENT IN OFFICES. FIRE SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH SANS 1186:1,4,5. SIGNS TO BE
24, IN THE EVENT THE CLIENT OPTS FOR SOLAR PANELS TO BE INSTALLED ON-SITE, THE INSTALLER AND DESIGN SHALL ADHERE TO THE COMPLIANCE FRAMED IN ALUMINUM FRAMES WITH MITRED CORNERS AND CONCEALED ELBOW JOINTS — ‘ T
REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OUTLINED IN SUB-SECTION 9 OF THE FIRE DESIGN REPORT. - - : , - J | ———1 : [ : — -
25.  FIRE SUPPRESSION FOR SERVER ROOM IS NOT REQUIRED AS PART OF SANS 10400-T:2020 CONFORMANCE. SHOULD THE CLIENT REQUIRE A FIRE %@ L L ' L Q)
SUPPRESSION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED, THIS WILL NOT FORM PART OF THE FIRE ENGINEER SCOPE AND SHALL BE DONE BY A SPECIALIST. Om_|me— — I VISIBLE S ~A
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27 REMRAD SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED AND LINKED TO CLOSEST FIRE DEPARTMENT. HUMAN ol by POLICING SUB PREVENTION CRIME GENERAL 7 STORE I e
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